

C Special- 13/2021

Bhagwangola PS case No. 104/2021 dated 02.03.2021

10/14.12.2021

Out of five accused persons two accused on CB namely Sagir Hossain and Mujibor Rahaman are present by filing hazira and another accused Saira Bibi is absent by filing petition praying for adjournment . No E/R of W/A against Rubel Sk @ Ibrahim and Imon Sk @ Moin Ali.

Issue fresh warrant against absentee accused Rubel Sk @ Ibrahim and Imon Sk @ Moin Ali.

Fix 14.02.2022 for ER of W/A and appearance.

Issue Warrant accordingly.

Dictd. & Cortd.  
by me.

A. S. J.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad