

POCSO 13/21

22

14 .09.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of charge. 4 accused persons are absent in the Court by seperate petitions and prays for time. Hd. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

To 10.01.2024 for appearance and hearing of charge.

Judge Special Court, Lalbagh  
Murshidabad