

**Pocso No: 13 / 2021**

**Order No: 23 dated 10.01.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

03 Accused are present before this Court today by filing hazira.

Another accused Sagir Hossain is absent today with a petition through Ld. Counsel praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered. The prayer is allowed

Fix **26.04.2024** for appearance and charge.

Surities are directed to produce all accused persons on the date fixed i/d necessary order will be passed.

Judge Special Court, Lalbagh, Murshidabad.