

POCSO 13/21

24

26 .04.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of charge. 4 accused persons are present in the Court with separate hazira.

Regular PO is on leave. I am in-charge. For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

To 25.07.2024 for appearance and charge.

Judge Special Court, Lalbagh  
Murshidabad I/C